To see if the Town will vote to raise and appro-
priate the sum of Forty-five Hundred Dollars ($4500.00) to meet
the Town's share of the cost of Chapter 81 Highway work, and
that, in addition, the Town Treasurer, with approval of the Select-
men, be authorized to borrow the sum. of Sixteen Thousand Five
Hundred Dollars ($16,500.00) in anticipation of reimbursement
from the State as its share of the cost of the work.

Article 9. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appro-
priate the sum of Four Thousand Dollars ($4000.00) to meet the
Town's share of the cost of Chapter 90 Highway work on Pleasant
Street, and that in addition the Town Treasurer, with the approval
of the Selectmen, be authorized to borrow the sum of Twelve
Thousand Dollars ($12,000.00) in anticipation of reimbursements
from the State or County, or both, as their share of the cost of
the work.

Article 10. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appro-
priate Two Thousand Dollars ($2000.00) to meet the Town's
share of the cost of Chapter 90 Maintenance Highway work, and'

[...]

To see if the Town will vote to transfer the sum
of Twelve Dollars and Eighty Cents ($12.80) from the Machinery
Fund to the Machinery Account for Highway Department use, or
do or act in any manner pertaining thereto.

Article 18. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appro-
priate the sum of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) to
renovate the Knowlton School Building in accordance with State
requirements, or do or act in any manner pertaining thereto.

Article 19. To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the
sum of Eighteen Dollars ($18.00) for installation of an electric

[...]

street light for the parking area opposite the main entrance to
Memorial School Building, the said money to be taken from the
Street Lights Account, or do or act in any manner pertaining
thereto.

Article 20. To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the
proceeds of the 1954 Dog Tax Refund, the sum of Seven Hundred
Eleven Dollars and Thirty Cents ($711.30) received from the
County, to the School Account, or do or act in any manner per-
taining thereto.

Article 21. To see if the Town will vote to appoint a com-
mittee to secure plans, specifications and estimates for a modern
acoustic insulated ceiling, revision of the lighting system, and re-

[...]

Section 22, General Laws for Pension Fund, Expense Fund, and
Military Services Fund of the Worcester County Retirement
System, or do or act in any manner pertaining thereto.

Article 23. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appro-
' priate the sum of Eight Hundred Eighty-five Dollars ($885.00)

for oiling Fiske Avenue, or do or act in any manner pertaining
thereto.

Article 24. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appro-
priate the sum of Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($750.00) for
oiling Church Street between High and School Streets, or do or
act in any manner pertaining thereto.

Article 25. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appro-
priate the sum of One Thousand Six Hundred and Eight Dollars
($1,608.00) for oiling Christian Hill Road, or do or act in any
manner pertaining thereto.

Article 26. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appro-
priate the sum of Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($250.00) for a
new guard rail on Church Street, or do or act in any manner per-

[...]

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appro-
priate the sum of Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00) as a Highway
Fund, General, to be used for highway purposes, or do or act in-
any manner pertaining thereto.

Article 28. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appro-
priate the sum of Two Hundred Fifty-eight Dollars ($258.00) for
oiling of Warren Road, or do or act in any manner pertaining
thereto.

Article 29. To see if the Town will authorize the Selectmen
to name the Square formed by the intersection of School and
Church Streets as "Joseph P. Benoit Square" in memory of Joseph

[...]

count, Four Hundred Thirty-Nine Dollars and Fifteen Cents
(3439.15) to the School Cafeteria Account, or do or act in any
manner pertaining thereto.

Article 34. To see if the Town will vote to transfer the fol-
lowing balances to the Excess and Deficiency Account: New Town
Ambulance, One Hundred Forty-One Dollars ($141.00); Sewer

and Water Equipment Account, Forty-two Cents ($0.42), and
Fire Station Construction Account, One Dollar ($1.00), or do or
act in any manner pertaining thereto,

Article 35. To see if the Town will vote to transfer the
Premiums on Water Loans totaling Two Hundred Forty-Two
Dollars and Fifty Cents ($242.50) to Notes and Interest Account,
or do or act in any manner pertaining thereto.

Article 36. To see if the Town will vote to appropriate
from the Excess and Deficiency Account, a sum of Fifteen Thou-
sand Dollars ($15,000.00). said money to be used by the Board